Project Control

Project
Control
. = Effect Of Change
O To Project Scope,
‘ Time & Cost




Why Control ??

¥l To minimize changes
¥l To evaluate and perform control
changes in project

¥l To meet the performance objectives
defined in the project management
plan

¥l Any deviation - to take timely
corrective action




Exercise : Change Analysis Through MSP 2010

o List of change request

o Analysis of change request (use change table on
S,T,C EOT PFD, contract sum)- Open baseline file

o Go to Tracking Gantt table and Entry mode
o Enter 15t change request

o Show change on MSP

o Enter 2" change request

o Show change

o Repeat all request change and finally show the
total change to the project case

o Show and analyze summary




ANALYSIS TABLFE FOR CONTROL

Scope |time cost EOT / Contract | Project
Delay sum Finish
Date
Changel | / X _/ EOT _/
Change2 | / _/ _/ Delay |_/




Change Request (example)

Bil. Changes

LA resolve at 25/1

VO - Rock excavation (20d after EW - cost 120K)
Work omission - drain (value at RM30K)
Additional holiday : 10/4

Roof resource shortage - 35d become 45d

o O o W N B

Fence delivery -add 10 d

=~

Fire protection design change (add RM45K - done at ......... )

Quantity increase - Road (400m to 450m) cost increase °
from 120K to 150K and need +8d




PROJECT CONTROL

HANDS-ON
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OPEN BASELINE WORK PROGRAM

T: _ |WBS _ |TaskMame - ‘ Duration

]

= 1 = Projek Membina Bangunan 188 days

Serbaguna Dan Pondok Pengawal
di Bachok, Kelantan
= 1.1 Projek Start 0 days
= 1.2 = Preliminaries 188 days
=c:> 1.2.1 Performance Bond and 7 days
Insurances
= 122 Site Office 4 days
= 123 Setting Out 7 days
= 1.24 + Progress Report 183 days
= 125 Certificate of Fitness for Building 14 days
=|::> 1.3 = External Works 160 days
= 1.3.1 Earthworks 42 days
= 132 Drain 11 days
= 1.3.3 Road 27 days
= 134 Turfing 20 days
= 1.3.5 Fencing 19 days
= 1.4 -'Bangunan Serbaguna 103 days
=c:> 141 Frame 34 days
= 142 Wall 16 days
= 14.3 Roof 20 days
= 144 Finishes & Furniture 14 days
=c:> 145 Door & Windows 9 days
= 146 Sanitary and Plumbing 13 days
= 1.4.7 + Eletrical Works 19 days
= 1.4.8 + Mechanical Works 25 days
= 1.5 ~'Pondok Pengawal 107 days
= 151 Land Acquicition 0 days
=c:> 152 Frame 27 days
= 153 Wall 12 days
= 154 Roof 15 days
= 154 Door, Windows and Finishes 9 days
=c:> 156 Minor Electrical & Mechanical 5 days
Works

= 16 T&C 7 days
= 17 Project Finish 0 days

Start

Tue 03 01 12

Tue 03 0112
Tue 03 01 12
Tue 03 0112

Thu 12 01 12
Thu 12 01 12
Mon 09 01 12
Wed 12 0912
Tue 24 01 12
Tue 24 01 12
Tue 26 06 12
Tue 03 07 12
Sun 12 08 12
Sun 12 08 12
Sun 2503 12
Sun 25 03 12
Sun 13 05 12
Tue 29 05 12
Tue 26 06 12
Tue 26 06 12
Mon 04 06 12
Tue 26 06 12
Thu 12 07 12
Tue 03 01 12
Tue 03 0112
Sun 25 03 12
Wed 02 0512
Wed 02 0512
Wed 23 0512
Wed 02 0512

Tue 21 08 12
Tue 02 10 12

Finish

Tue 02 10 12

Tue 03 0112
Tue 02 10 12
Wed 110112 2

Tue 17 01 12 4

Sun 22 0112 4

Mon 01 1012

Tue 02 10 12 56:34;33;5
Tue 110912

Thu 2203126

Tue 10 07 12 38:43

Thu 09 08 12 31FS3-6 days
Tue 1109 12 32

Mon 10 09 12 32

Thu 16 08 12

Thu 10 0512 30

Sun 03 06 12 36

Mon 25 06 12 37F54 days
Sun 15 07 12 38

Sun 08 07 12 3985

Wed 20 06 12 37

Sun 22 07 12

Thu 16 08 12

Mon 04 06 12

Tue 03 0112 2

Mon 30 04 12 30;50

Thu 17 05 12 51

Tue 22 0512 51

Man 04 06 12 A3:52

Tue 08 0512 5255:53585

Wed 29 08 12 55:47:45;44:45;

Tue 0210 12 28

Predecessor: _ |7
- -
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CHANGE REQUEST = EOT calculation

Land
acquisition

Change Start Date

(column start ) for
LA work

1.3
1.5
152
153
154

d F F

107

[ days Tue 030112

Mon 04 06 12
Tue 030112

21 0ays SN 29 03 12
12 days Wed 020512

4

11

Wed 25 01 12

20days Mo
12days  Thu 310512
hdays  Thu 310512

Mol ™ fd AR AR

Hon 30 0412

Thu 170512

ed 25 (1

Sun 17 06
Wed 20 06

™ AN AT

122
125
125
125

n_r




CHANGE REQUEST = EOT calculation

0 (% 13 - EdemalWorks Wdys  TeeMOf  Tuett19e A
NN =S K Earthworks Qdays  Tue 0112 Thu220312 6
VO — Rock H ﬁ% 132 Drain 11 days Tue 26 06 12 Tue 100712 3853
Excavation R\l oa e T30y Thy 08,0812 3{FS.E dave
IS KT Turfing 20 days n 120812 Tug 110912 32
M % 135 Fencing 19 days ‘20512 Mon 100912 32
f ] 2 % 13 - Extemal Works H2days  Tue2d40112 Mon 261112
0T 131 Earthworks fdays  Tue 240112 Thu22 (03126
B T hcert new task ¥ 9 132 va - Rock Excavation Ndays  Sn2b0312  Sun22 0412 30
below earthworks m 1.3.3 Lrain 1Tdays  Thutolo 1 Tue U4 U312 4050
b. Insert duration B9 11U Road 2days  Mon270612  Thu 04 1012 32FS-6 day
c. Insert
predecessor - External Works 50.00 Prorated
d. Insert work cost l Earthworks $35,000.00 ] Prorated
vo - Rock Excavation $120,000.00 Prorated D
: $30r000wa0 Prorated

Dimad 2470 WY 0 Priaratad




CHANGE REQUEST = EOT calculation

Work omission

a. View table cost
b. Change fixed
cost to RM30,000

- External Works $0.00 Prorated

335 000 01 Prorated

Drain <50,000.00 Prorated

0ad 5120, 000,00 Prorated

Turfing 60,000.00 Prorated
Earthworks $35,000.00 Prorated
vo - Rock Excavation £120,000.00 Prorated
Drain £30,000.00 Prorfited
Foad $120,000.00 Prorated




CHANGE REQUEST = EOT calculation

1 = Projek Membina I;a.umman 240 days Tue 030112 Suni161212 0 davs i
Serbaguna Dan B ¢hange Warking Time
Pengawal di Bac|
Kelantan For calendar:  Standard (Project Calendar) - Create Mew Calendar ... ]
1.1 Projek Start
. Calendar 'Standard' is a base calendar.
- = 1.2 =/ Preliminaries
Add Itlona I 121 Performance ||| Legend: Click on & day to see its working times:
Insurances ) January 2013 »  Working times for 14 January 2013:
L] 129 Site Off Working SIM|T|W|Th|F
h I d 2. ite Office EERERREE +8:00 AM to 1:00 PM
0 I ay 123 Setting Out Nonwarking + 1:00 PM to 5:00 PM
1.24 * Progress Re|) Edited working 6|7 |8 |9 |10|11|12
125 Certificate of s EH 15 |16 |17 |18 |19 |
Building On this calendar: Based on:
20 (2122 |23 |24 |25 |26
1.3 = External Works e Default work week on calendar 'Standard'.
131 Earthworks 27|28 29 |30 |31
Nondefault work
132 vo - Rock Ex o or
1.3.3 Drain :
134 Road Exceptions | ork Weeks
1.35 WO - Road
116 Turfing Mame : Start Finish B Details..
A - 1 |Tahun Baru Cina 23012012 23012012 (i
Change Worklng 137 Fencing 2 |Vawiud Nabi 05022012 10502 2012 Delete
1.4 ='Bangunan Serl) 3 |Pertabalan Agong 1104 2012 1104 2012 |
° 141 Frame 4 Haritkerja 01052012 01052012 —
tlme 5 [Nugfl Quran 06 08 2012 06 08 2012
e e e e T 142 Wall & |HalfRaya Puasa 1905 2012 2008 2012
143 Roof 7 |Hlfi Kebanasaan 0209 2012 02082012
144 Finishes & F 8 *I’i Malaysia 1609 2012 1609 2012
145 Door & Windd
146 Sanitary and / 2
1.4.7 = Eletrical Wolf
- 1hadl 1l | 'l el Y] Tl :h-"—'iw1471 Wl”n
. i 47, v || o] (o) [
2 | Maulud Nabi 0502201472 Lighting S . =

3 Pertabalan Agong

11042012

11042012

4 Hari Peterja

0105 2012

0105 2012

5 Nuzul Quran

0608 2012

0608 012




CHANGE REQUEST = EOT calculation

Roof resources

shortage

Can we consider
for EOT??..

Add works
duration ??




CHANGE REQUEST = EOT calculation

Fence delivery

Can we consider
for EOT??..

Add works
duration ??




CHANGE REQUEST = EOT calculation

Fire protection

design change

a.

Insert new task
before fire
protection works

Insert duration
Insert
predecessor
Add fire
protection work
cost

6% (148 = MechanicalVorks Bdys  Tht20712  Thut60812
N |% 1481 Al Conditional & Ventilation Works Bags Te120712 Thut160812 354043
£ |§s 1482 Fir Profection Works Aags Thof20712 Wed 150812 354043
w B Py a——— : T aansanl = nennan
8| 2 148 - Mechanical Works 0days  Thu060912 Thu 181012 )
9§ T 1481 Air Conditional & 25days  Thu060912  Thu 111012 40:42:45
Ventilation Works
500 T 1482 Completion of design 6days  Thu060912  Thu 130912 40:42:45
changes
59| § %\1.4.8.3 Fire Protection Works Mdays  Mon170912  Thu 181012 40 )
= Mechanical Works 50.00 Prorated
Air Conditional & 220,000.00 Prorated
ntilatinon Workz
Completion of £0.00 Prorated
design changes
Fire Protection £585,000.00 Prorated
Waorks




CHANGE REQUEST = EOT calculation

Quantity

increase

- road

Insert new task

below road works

Insert duration
Insert
predecessor
Insert VO cost

B

2

3
M
3

32
33
34

% 13 - Extenal Works 160days  Tue2d0112  Tue 110912
% 131 Eartworks Qo Tue2d0112 Thu2203126
i @ % 179 (rain 11 dayn: Tiia %6 115 17 Tia 41017 17 ?ﬂ:ﬁq
ol 1 R Tigs Tl mwmww%mﬂ
& T R A TR ARV
2 134 Rud 7 days Mon27 0812 Thu 0410 12 J0FS days
%[LM V0 -Raat Sdays  SwTI01 Tl I
e T T Mo Wl T Te 0
Drain £30,000.00 Prorated
Road £120,000.00 Prorated
[ VO - Road £30,000.00 Prorated ]
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CHANGE REQUEST = Next step

After evaluate the change request and get the
total change to the project case :

1. Set status date & update work program
Filter incomplete tasks

Clear baseline for selected tasks

Set baseline for selected tasks

o s~ WD

Save as Revised Work Program




TOTAL CHANGE TO THE WORK PROGRAM

29
30
3N

2%

33

5
26
a7
28§
29
40
41|
42 | ¥
43

48
49

o
—
-

_|
e

o8 ol ol ol ol o ol 0B o o 0B o o8 o8 oB o8 ol ol o o8 ol o8 o8 ol 0B o8 ol 0B ol ol ol 5

. |wss _

11
1.2
1.3
1341
1.3.2
1.3.3
1.34
1.35
136
137
14
1441
142
143
144
145
146
1.4.7
1.4.8
1481

1482
14.8.3
1.5
1.541
1562
153
154
1545
156

1.6
17

Task Mame

Projek Start
* Preliminaries
- External Works
Earthworks
WO - Rock excavation
Drain
Road
WO - Road
Turfing
Fencing
- Bangunan Serbaguna
Frame
Wall
Roof
Finishes & Furniture
Door & Windows
Sanitary and Plumbing
*+ Eletrical Works
= Mechanical Works

Air Conditional & Ventilation
Works

Completion of design changes
Fire Protection Waorks
- Pondok Pengawal

Land Acquisition

Frame

Wall

Roof

Door, Windows and Finishes

Minor Electrical & Mechanical
Works

T&C
Project Finish

Duratian

0 days
216 days
188 days

42 days
20 days
11 days
27 days
3 days
20 days
19 days
108 days
34 days
16 days
20 days
14 days
9 days
13 days
19 days
30 days
25 days

6 days
24 days
112 days
0 days
27 days
12 days
15 days
9 days

5 days

T days
0 days

Start

Tue 03 0112
Tue 03 01 12
Tue 24 01 12
Tue 24 0112
Sun 25 0312
Tue 24 07 12
Tue 3107 12
Wed 12 09 12
Tue 250912
Tue 25 09 12
Sun 22 04 12
Sun 22 04 12
Sun 10 06 12
Tue 26 06 12
Tue 24 07 12
Tue 24 07 12
Mon 02 07 12
Tue 24 07 12
Sun 12 08 12
Sun 12 08 12

Sun 12 05 12
Wed 22 05 12
Wed 2501 12
Wed 25 0112

Sun 22 04 12
Wed 30 05 12
Wed 30 05 12
Wed 20 06 12
Wed 30 05 12

Thu 27 09 12
Sun 111112

Finish . |Predecessors
Tue 03 0112

Sun 111112

Mon 22 10 12

Thu 22 0312 6

Thu 13 04 12 30

Wed 08 08 12 40;56

Tue 11 09 12 32F5-6 days
Mon 24 09 12 33

Mon 22 1012 34

Sun 211012 34
Wed 26 09 12

Thu 07 06 12 31

Sun 0107 12 38

Mon 23 07 12 39F5+4 days
Mon 13 08 12 40

Sun 05 08 12 4155

Wed 18 07 12 39
Wed 22 08 12
Wed 26 09 12

Wed 19 09 12 40;42:45

Tue 21 08 12 40:42:45
Wed 26 09 12 50

Mon 02 07 12
Wed 250112 2

Tue 29 0512 53;31

Thu 14 06 12 54

Tue 19 06 12 54

Mon 02 07 12 56:55

Tue 05 06 12 5555;5655

Sun 07 10 12 58:49,51;46:47:43
Sun 111112 28

[25 Dec 1] 04 Mar 12 [ 13 May 12 |22 Jul'12 |30 Sep"12 |09 Dy

T[S w[s|[T[m]

Jjm

FIT[S[W][sS[T]]

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
— 0%
— 0%

0%
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STEP 1 = SET STATUS DATE (current date @ changes evaluation date)

: project - project information - insert status date

li Y (Tas_ ’WBS Task Name - | Duration Start = ‘ Finish . Predecessors [25 Dec'11[04 Mar 12 [13 May 12 | 2
Mo a2l T[S[WI[S[TIM][F]_
1 1 = Projek Membina Bangunan 216 days Tue 030112 Sun 111112 o
Serbaguna Dan Pondok Pengawal
di Bachok, Kelantan
2 11 Projek Start 0 days Tue 03 01 12 Tue 03 01 12 301
T8 1.2+ Preliminaries 216days  Tue 030112  Sun 111112
2 13 =Exital WOI Project Information for 'BGN_ MRBAW Woxa' ram_| use
30 131 Earthwork:
31 132 VO - Rock] | start date: Tue 030112 v Currentdate: Fri150213
32 1.3.3 Drain Finishdate: | Sun 1111 12 ~| Statusdate:  Mon 2805 12 = = &£
33 134 Road -
= e VO - Road| | Schedule from:  Project Start Date v Caendar: Stenaerg |
35 136 Turfing All tasks begin as soon as possible. Priority: ‘7500 ‘[-éj‘
26 13.7 Fencing || Enterprise Custom Fields —
37 1.4 - Bangunan S{|| Department: | = G ——
38| § 1.4.1 Frame - ﬁ?ﬁ
39 i e |Custom Field Name = =1
40 143 Roof
41§ 144 Finishes & e
42 | § 145 Door & Wir =
43 146 Sanitary ar - &
44 1.4.7 + Eletrical V
48 1.4.8 = Mechani '
49§ 1481 Air Cong o=
Works
50 1482 Complet})
51§ 1483 Fire Profl| . =
52 1.5 - Pondok Peng; TZuays TZTUTTE , Py 0
53 [ 151 Land Acquisition 0 days Wed 250112 Wed 25 0112 2
54 152 Frame 27 days Sun 22 04 12 Tue 29 05 12 53:31
55§ 153 Wall 12days  Wed 300512  Thu 14 06 12 54
56 ] 154 Roof 15 days Wed 30 05 12 Tue 19 06 12 54
57 155 Door, Windows and Finishes 9 days Wed 20 06 12 Mon 02 07 12 56;55
58 156 Minor Electrical & Mechanical 5days  Wed 300512  Tue 05 06 12 555S:56SS °
Works




STEP 2 - UPDATE WORK PROGRAM (1)

: project - update project - entire project - ok

Task Resource Project View Add-Ins Acrobat Format
—— ; [ [ = Status Date: | ==a — ol s =
o2 @ (v = B B 2 B = = wWE s v
= = B F =2 || — 1| I | &S
Project  Custom Links BEetween WES Change Calculate Move Update Sync to Visual Reports Compare | Spelling
Information Fields Projects & Waorking Time Project Baseline = Project Project | Protected Actuals | Reports Projects
Properties Schedule / Status Reports Proofing
0 Taz _ |WBS _ |TaskName - | Duration tart | update Project s [25 Dec™11]04 Mar™12 [13 May™12 [22 Jul "1
o Update progress information and T | 5 | W | 5 | il | i | F | T | -
1 = 1 = Projek Membina Bangunan 216 day, Tue 03 reF:chEdEIe ,?erfm e ol o ————
Serbaguna Dan Pondok Pengawal the tasks in the projedt. 5
di Bachok, Kelantan :
2 % 1_1 F'FEIJER Start 7 Tiio ﬁ‘:l-l'\‘i 45 To- 032 N4 459 - JL Q'% 01
S v T
3 = 1.2+ Preliminaries Update Pro;ect — -. - @ :
29 = 1.3 - External Works e — —————
30 & 1.3.1 Earthworks @ Update work as complete through:: Mon 28 05 12 v Eﬁ
31 1.3.2 VO - Rock excavs = 0%
. = _ @ Set 0% - 100% complete
2 e B 133 Drain = Aﬁ 0%
13 = 134 Road () Set 0% or 100% complete only . .
34 = 1.3.5 VO - Road (7) Reschedule uncompleted work to start after: | Mon 28 05 12 v
a5 = 136 Turfing ' =
26 =1 137 Fencing For: @ Entire project () Selected tasks =
37 = 1.4 = Bangunan Serbag e ——
i’|§ 141 Frame Help [ OK [ Cancel ] —t= 0%
39 = 142 Wall — =h 0%
S — T — p— ——
40 = 1.4.3 Roof 20 days Tue 26 06 12 Mon 23 07 12 39F54 days = %
My = 144 Finishes & Furniture 14 days Tue 24 07 12 Mon 13 08 12 40 0%
42§y 2 145 Door & Windows 9 days Tue 24 07 12 Sun 05 08 12 41585 =1 0%
43 = 146 Sanitary and Plumbing 13 days Mon 02 07 12 Wed 18 07 12 39 = 8%
44 = 1.4.7 + Eletrical Works 19 days Tue 24 0712 Wed 22 08 12 1{
43 = 1.4.8 - Mechanical Works 30 days Sun 120812 Wed 26 0912
49§ = 1481 Ajr Conditional & Ventilation 25 days Sun 120812  Wed 190912 40:42:45 -
Waorks
50 = 1482 Completion of design changes 6 days Sun 12 08 12 Tue 21 08 12 40:42:45 Eg
51§ B 1483 Fire Protection Works 24 days Wed 22 0812  Wed 26 09 12 50 =
52 = 1.5 -'Pondok Pengawal 112 days Wed 250112 Mon 02 07 12 ﬁ 0%
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STEP 2 - UPDATE WORK PROGRAM (i)

Tas  |WBS _ |TaskMame - | Duration
(1]
b=} 1 =/ Projek Membina Bangunan 216 days

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.3.1
1.3.2
1.3.3
1.34
1.3.5
1.36
1.3.7
1.4
141
142
143
144
145
146
1.4.7
1.4.8
1481

14.8.2
1483
1.5
1.5
152
153
154
155
156

1.6
1.7

Serbaguna Dan Pondok Pengawal
di Bachok, Kelantan

Projek Start
+ Preliminaries
- External Works

Earthworks

VO - Rock excavation
Drain

Road

VO - Road

Turfing

Fencing

- Bangunan Serbaguna

Frame
Wall
Roof
Finishes & Furniture
Door & Windows
Sanitary and Plumbing
+ Eletrical Works
= Mechanical Works

Air Conditional & Ventilation
Waorks

Completion of design changes
Fire Protection Works

- Pondok Pengawal

Land Acquisition

Frame

Wall

Roof

Door, Windows and Finishes

Minor Electrical & Mechanical
Works

T&C

Project Finish

0 days
216 days
188 days

42 days
20 days
11 days
27 days
8 days
20 days
19 days
108 days
34 days
16 days
20 days
14 days
9 days
13 days
19 days
30 days
25 days

6 days
24 days
112 days
0 days
27 days
12 days
15 days
9 days

5 days

7 days
0 days

Start

Tue 03 0112

Tue 030112
Tue 030112
Tue 24 01 12
Tue 24 01 12
Sun 25 03 12
Tue 24 07 12
Tue 3107 12
Wed 12 09 12
Tue 26 09 12
Tue 26 09 12
Sun 22 04 12
Sun 22 04 12
Sun 10 06 12
Tue 26 06 12
Tue 24 07 12
Tue 24 07 12
Mon 02 07 12
Tue 24 0T 12
Sun 120812
Sun 12 08 12

Sun 12 08 12
Wed 22 08 12
Wed 2501 12
Wed 25 0112

Sun 22 04 12
Wed 30 05 12
Wed 30 05 12
Wed 20 06 12
Wed 30 05 12

Thu 27 0912
Sun 111112

Finish - Predecessors

Sun 11 1112

Tue 03 0112

Sun 111112

Mon 22 10 12

Thu22 0312 6

Thu 19 04 12 30

Wed 08 08 12 40:56

Tue 11 09 12 32F5-6 days
Mon 24 0912 33

Mon 22 10 12 34

Sun 211012 34
Wed 26 09 12

Thu 07 06 12 31

Sun 01 07 12 38

Mon 23 07 12 39FS4 days
Mon 13 08 12 40

Sun 05 08 12 4155

Wed 18 07 12 39
Wed 22 08 12
Wed 26 09 12

Wed 19 09 12 40;42:45

Tue 21 08 12 40;42:45
Wed 26 09 12 50

Mon 02 07 12
Wed 250112 2

Tue 29 0512 53;31

Thu 14 06 12 54

Tue 19 06 12 54

Mon 02 07 12 56:55

Tue 05 06 12 5555;5655

Sun 07 10 12 58:49:51:46:47:43
Sun 111112 28

[25 Dec'11[04 Mar 12 [13 May 12 [22 Jul"12 |30 Sep 1209 D

T[5[wW][s

T Mm[F[T[s[wW][S]|T]

3m

5 0%

EQ%
100%

T6%
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b; 0%
0%
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56%

0%

[=]
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STEP 2 - UPDATE WORK PROGRAM ()

1

29
30
31
32
el

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
48
49

50
31
52
33
54
353
56
37
58

38
60

Task Name

*

= Projek Membina Bangunan
Serbaguna Dan Pondok Pengawal
di Bachok, Kelantan

Projek Start
+ Preliminaries
- External Works
Earthworks
VO - Rock excavation
Drain
Road
VO - Road
Turfing
Fencing
- Bangunan Serbaguna
Frame
Wall
Roof
Finishes & Furniture
Door & Windows
Sanitary and Plumbing
+ Eletrical Works
= Mechanical Works

Adir Conditional & Ventilation
Works

Completion of design changes
Fire Protection Works
- Pondok Pengawal

Land Acquisition

Frame

Wall

Roof

Door, Windows and Finishes

Minor Electrical & Mechanical
Waorks

T&C
Project Finish

Act Stat  _ |Act Finish
Tue 03 01 12 NA
Tue 03 0112 Tue 030112

Tue 0301 12 NA
Tue 24 01 12 NA
Tue 24 0112 Thu 22 03 12

Sun 250312 Thu 19 04 12

MNA MA

NA NA

MNA MA

MNA MA

NA A

Sun 22 04 12 NA

Sun 22 04 12 A

NA NA

NA NA

MNA MA

MNA MA

NA A

NA NA

NA NA

NA NA

MNA MA

NA NA

Wed 2501 12 NA
Wed 25 01 12 Wed 25 01 12
Sun 22 04 12 A

MNA A

MNA A

NA NA

MNA MA

NA NA

MNA MA

% - (Act. Cost
Comp.

31% $318,200.00
100% 30.00
56% $60,000.00
42% $155,000.00
100% $35.000.00
100% $120,000.00
0% 50.00
0% 30.00
0% 30.00
0% 30.00
0% 30.00
14%  $45,600.00
T6% $45.600.00
0% 50.00
0% 30.00
0% 30.00
0% 30.00
0% $0.00
0% $0.00
0% $0.00
0% 30.00
0% 50.00
0% 30.00
38% $57,600.00
100% 30.00
96% $57.600.00
0% 30.00
0% 30.00
0% 50.00
0% 30.00
0% 50.00
0% 30.00

Finish
Variance
28 days

-

0 days
28 days
28 days

0 days

0 days
20 days
20 days

0 days
28 days
28 days
25 days
20 days
20 days
20 days
20 days
20 days
20 days
20 days
25 days
20 days

0 days
26 days
20 days
15 days
20 days
20 days
20 days
20 days
20 days

25 days
28 days

[16 Oct’11 [25 Dec'11]04 Mar 12 [13 May 12 [22 Jul"12 |30 Sep 1209 Dec'1

MIF][T[s[w][s

7 31%
301 :
P 56%
E%m{m 5
: 100%
= 0%
e 0%
- 0%
— 0%
14%
76% :
= 0%
o
T 0%
=-{0%
o Sl
0%
0%
ﬁ;{m
—_— 0%
& ._zmﬁ
= 96%
= 0%
[==1 0%

e o

S o
PSR TR T

[=]

TIM[F]T][S[W[S[TI[M]



STEP 3= Filter incomplete tasks (1)

: view - filter - incomplete tasks

Task Reso Project View Add-Ins Acrobat Format
; E Netwo m~ ? _=g Resource Usage - ﬁl = ) Highlight: [No Highlight] = | Timescale: .___ iy J:E'_‘ @) Timeline
El Calendar -~ : a _a Resource Sheet ~ Z “ Filter: [Mo Filter] |T| [32] Days - _h Dretails
sk Team — Sort  Outline H Toom  Entire Selected
je - ﬂ Other Views ~ Planner = -5 Other Views - - - - Group by: | Built-In - Project Tasks
Task Views Resource Views Data [Mo Filter] oom Split View
Task Mame - |Act Stat  _ |Act Finish _ % o |Ag) Adtive Tasks M1 [25 Dec'11[04 Mar 12 [13 May 12 [22 Jul
Comp. Completed Tasks i | T | g | [ | = | T | T | E | T |
1 - Projek Membina Bangunan Tue 03 0112 MA 3% §3 Critical ———
Serbaguna Dan Pondok Pengawal Date Range... : B
di Bachok, Kelantan Incomplete Tasks 5
2 Projek Start Tue 03 0112 Tue 03 01 12 100% | Late Tasks »rp301
3 - Preliminaries Tue 03 01 12 NA 56% § | oorones i
Summary Tasks
4 Performance Bond and Tue 03 01 12 Wed 11 0112 100% Task Range...
Insurances Tasks With Estimated Durations
1 Site Office Thu12 01 12 Tue 17 01 12 100% Using Resource...
] Setting DOt Thu 12 01 12 Sun 220112 100% ‘T Clear Filter
i + Progregs Rep{)r[ Mon 09 01 12 NA Eh% Mew Filter
28 Certificate of Fitness for Building MNA, NA 0% “F  More Filters...
29 = External Works Tue 24 01 12 NA 42% $1 ‘7 Display AutoFilter
30 Earthwaorks Tue 24 0112 Thu 22 03 12 100% 3
. Show Belated Summary Rows
31 VO - Rock excavation Sun 250312 Thu 19 04 12 100% B S
32 Drain MA RN 0% 50.00 20 days
33 Road MA A 0% 50.00 20 days
34 VO - Road A A 0% 50.00 0 days :
35 Turfing A, MA 0% $0.00 28 days =
36 Fencing MA NA 0% $0.00 28 days : =
37 - Bangunan Serbaguna Sun 22 04 12 NA 14%  $45,600.00 25 days :
35 Frame Sun 22 04 12 A 6% 54560000 20 days T6%
39 Wall NA NA 0% $0.00 20 days = 8
40 Roof NA NA 0% 50.00 20 days =
41 Finishes & Furniture MA MA 0% 50.00 20 days =
42 Door & Windows A, MA 0% 50.00 20 days =
43 Sanitary and Plumbing A, A 0% 50.00 20 days = &=
aa | Nl = T T 1 Bl A Bl A mor &n o A T :




STEP 3- Filter incomplete tasks (Il)

28
29
32
33
34
35
36
37
35
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
45
49

50
a1
a2
o4
35
o6
a7
o8

39
60

Task Name - |Act. Stat  _ |Act Finish  |% - Act Cost  Finish [16 Oct'11 |25 Dec’11]04 Mar 12 [13 May 12 |22 Jul 12 [30 Sep'12 |09 De
Comp. Variance MIF[T[s[W[S[T[M[F[T[s[w[sS][T][M
= Projek Membina Bangunan Tue 0301 12 MNA 3% $318,200.00 28 days L, W 31%
Serbaguna Dan Pondok Pengawal :
di Bachok, Kelantan
- Preliminaries Tue 030112 NA 56% $60,000.00 28 days
+ Pr{)gress Rep{)r[ Mon 09 01 12 NA 55% $0.00 0 days
Certificate of Fitness for Building A A 0% 50.00 28 days
- External Works Tue 24 0112 NA 42% $155,000.00 28 days
Drain MA MA 0% $0.00 20 days
Road LA, MA 0% $0.00 20 days
WO - Road MA MA, 0% $0.00 0 days
Turfing MA MNA 0% $0.00 28 days
Fencing A, MA 0% 30.00 28 days
- Bangunan Serbaguna Sun 22 04 12 NA 14%  $45,600.00 25 days
Frame Sun 22 04 12 MNA 76% $45,600.00 20 days 6%
Wall A LA 0% $0.00 20 days =
Roof MA MNA 0% $0.00 20 days
Finishes & Furniture MA MA 0% 50.00 20 days 0%
Door & Windows LA, MA 0% 50.00 20 days %
Sanitary and Plumbing MLA, MA 0% 50.00 20 days = I
= Eletrical Works MNA MNA 0% $0.00 20 days 0%
Wiring NA NA 0% 20.00 20 days = E]
Lighting Switchs & Powerpaini NA NA 0% 50.00 20 days o 8%
Fittings NA MNA 0% 50.00 20 days o %—9%—
= Mechanical Works NA MNA 0% $0.00 25 days p— 0%
Air Conditional & Ventilation A MA 0% $0.00 20 days 0%
Works
Completion of design changes MA MNA 0% $0.00 0 days !5; 0%
Fire Protection Works MA MNA 0% 30.00 26 days = 0%
-' Pondok Pengawal Wed 2501 12 NA 38% $57,600.00 20 days PEE————— 38%
Frame Sun 22 04 12 MA 96%  $57.600.00 20 days = 96%
Wall MA MA 0% 50.00 20 days = 0%
Roof MLA, MA 0% 50.00 20 days
Door, Windows and Finishes MA MA 0% $0.00 20 days ==Y 0%
Minor Electrical & Mechanical A MA 0% $0.00 20 days e ToBN—————
Works
T&C NA NA 0% 50.00 25 days o ©OO%
Project Finish NA NA 0% $0.00 28 days s e N




[#5]

|

23
29
32
33
34
35
36
37
33
39
40
a1
42
43
44
45
45
a7
43
49

50
51
52
54
55
56
57
58

59
G0

STEP 4~ clear baseline for selected tasks (tasks which

have finish variances ) (I)

: highlight tasks - project - set basellne - clear baseline -selected tasks - ok

FIUPETLIES Set Baseline.,

Act. Cost

SLdiluy

-

Finish
Variance

REpUILy

Froonmyg

[25 Dec™11[04 Mar 12 [13 May 12 [22 Jul 12 |30 Sep 12 |09 C

Clear Baseline

previously set,

Drelete a baseline that was

TaskMame ~ |Act Start ~ | &= Clear Baseline -
= Projek Membina Bangunan Tue 03 01 12 A
Serbaguna Dan Pondok Pengawal
di Bachok, Kelantan
= Preliminaries Tue 03 0112 MA
+ Progress Report Mon 09 01 12 HA 55%

Certificate of Fitn or Building
- External Works Tue 24 01 12

50.00

"*
Clear Baseline

@ Clear baseline plan  Baseline (last saved on Fri 02 03 12)

Clear interim plan

For Entire project

600.00
50.00
$0.00

Cancel

50.00

50.00

itional & Ventilation

Project Finish

© $0.00

T[S [W][S[T][M][F|[T][S [W][S][T]
T 7 31%
o Rp 56%

0%
= r 0%
P 38%
Q6%
0%
= 0%
o0y
%—B
<

& 1111



STEP 4 - Clear baseline for selected tasks (ll)

Task Mame -

1 |= Projek Membina Bangunan
Serbaguna Dan Pondok Pengawal
di Bachok, Kelantan

-/ Preliminaries

4]

* Progress Report
of Fitr

-l External Works

Drain

Road

V0O - Road

Turfing

Fencing

or Building

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

- Bangunan Serbaguna
Frame

Door & Windaoy
Sanitary and Plumbing
=/ Eletrical Works
Wiring
Lighting Switc
Fittings

50
51
52
54
55
56
57
58

Completion of des
Fire Protection VW

- Pondok Pengawal

Frame

Wall

Roof

Door, Windo
Minor Elec

Woarks

T&C
Project Finish

s and Finis
al & Mech:

59
60

Act Start

Tue 03 0112

Tue 03 0112
Mon 09 01 12

Tue 24 01 12

Sun 22 04 12
Sun 22 04 12
TA
A,
TA
A,

A

Act. Finish

-

NA

NA
NA

B0
Comp.

Act. Cost

-

31% $318,200.00

36%
B5%

$60,000.00
$0.00

$155,000.00

$45,600.00
%45,600.00
50.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00

Finish
Variance
28 days

-

28 days
0 days

[25 Dec 11]04 Mar 12 [13 May 12 |22 Jul 12 |30 Sep 12|09 De

T[S[W[S[T|M|F[T[SIWI][S[TI[HW

3%

0%

0%

0%|[ ro

e

0%

==y 14%
= 76%

4

0%
L —— —— ik

Fat i
o—0




Y

Lo

=l

28
29
32
33
4
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
43
49

50
51
52
54
55
56
57
58

59
60

STEP 5= set new baseline (for tasks with no baseline)

Reports Proofing

[25 Dec 1104 Mar 12 [ 13 May 12 |22 Jul 12 |30 Sep 12 |09 De

Properties = Set Baseline... Status
Task Mame - |Act Start ~ | & CleprBaseline Act Cost Finish
- - meroeey Set Baseline
- Projek Membina Bangunan Tue 03 01 12 NA
Serbaguna Dan Pondok Fengawal Take a snapshot of your schedule
. that includes information about
di Bachok, Kelantan tasks, resources, and assignments.
- Preliminaries Tue 030112 MA _ )
Compare multiple baselines to see
+ Progress Report Mon 09 01 12 HA how your project has changed over

Certificate of Fitness for Building e
- External Works Tue 24 01 12 ' 42% $155,000.00 28 days
Drain [&J ay
Road -
WO - Road @ Set baseline
Turfing Baseline (last saved on Wed 1302 13)
Fencing .
- Bangunan Serbaguna Setinterin g
Frame
Wall
Roof
Fini ; .
Entire project
9 Selected tasks

Roll up baselines:
Wiring

S . || To all summary tasks
Lighting Swit

From subtasks into selected summary task(s)i

I Setas Qef’ault_]

Com on of design ch:
Fire Protection

Frame

Wall

Roof

Door, Winds

Project Finish

T[S[W[S[T[M|[F[T[S[W[S[TI]H
'—'

0%

0%

0%
0%

ry 0%

3%

& 111



STEP 5= New baseline

28
29
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
43
46
47
48
49

a0
31
32
54
55
56
57
38

a9
60

Task Mame . ‘Act. Stat  _ Act Finish _ % - Act. Cost  _ |Finish |25 Dec'11[04 Mar’12 [13 May*12 |22 Jul"12 |30 Sep'12 |08 Dec
Comp. Variance T[s[w[S[T[M[F|[T[S[W[S[TI[M
= Projek Membina Bangunan Tue 03 0112 NA 31% %$318,200.00 0 days e 3%
Serbaguna Dan Pondok Pengawal
di Bachok, Kelantan
- Preliminaries Tue 03 0112 NA 56%  $60,000.00 0 days _
+ Pr{)gress Rep{)r[ Mon 09 01 12 HA hb% $0.00 0 days S W
Certificate of Fitness for Building HA, MA 0% S0.00 0 days ?
- External Works Tue 24 01 12 NA A2% %$155,000.00 0 days
Drain NA NA 0% $0.00 0 days
Road MA MA 0% $0.00 0 days
WO - Road MA MA 0% $0.00 0 days :
Turfing NA NA 0% $0.00 0 days :
Fencing A A 0% 50.00 0 days
- Bangunan Serbaguna Sun 22 04 12 NA 14%  $45,600.00 0 days
Frame Sun 22 04 12 MNA 76% $45.600.00 0 days T6%
Wall NA NA 0% $0.00 0 days B4
Roof MA NA 0% $0.00 0 days ==
Finishes & Furniture MA MA 0% £0.00 0 days [' 0%
Door & Windows A A 0% 50.00 0 days % :
Sanitary and Plumbing NA NA 0% $0.00 0 days &=
= Eletrical Works NA NA 0% $0.00 0 days 0%
Wiring N N 0% 50.00 0 days %
Lighting Switchs & Powerpoini HA MA 0% S0.00 0 days
Fittings HA NA 0% 50.00 0 days :
- Mechanical Works NA NA 0% $0.00 0 days 0%
Air Conditional & Ventilation NA NA 0% $0.00 0 days |
Waorks :
Completion of design changes MA A 0% $0.00 0 days qé%{]%
Fire Protection Works MA MA 0% £0.00 0 days 0%
- Pondok Pengawal Wed 2501 12 NA 38% $57,600.00 0 days Py 38%
Frame Sun 22 04 12 MNA 96% $57.600.00 0 days 96%
Wall MA MA 0% $0.00 0 days 0%
Roof MA NA 0% $0.00 0 days
Door, Windows and Finishes ey A 0% 50.00 0 days 0%
Minor Electrical & Mechanical A A 0% 50.00 0 days B
Waorks :
T&C NA NA 0% $0.00 0 days B /
Project Finish MA NA 0% $0.00 0 days e




STEP 6= save new baseline as Revised Work Program

1 =) 1 = Projek Membina Bangunan Serbaguna 216 days Tue 030112  Sun 111112 _7 31%
Dan Pondok Pengawal di Bachok,
Kelantan
3 = 1.2 = Preliminaries 216 days Tue 030112  Sun111112 56%
TS 124 * Progress Report 183days Mon 090112 Mon 011012 9 PPl
28 =3 125 Certificate of Fitness for Building 14 days Tue 231012 Sun 111112 59;36;35:4 0%
29 = 1.3  -'External Works 188 days Tue24 0112 Mon 221012 4?%
32 & 2 133 Drain 11 days Tue 24 07 12 Wed 08 08 12 40:56 0% '
13 % 134 [E Save As - - e - M 0%
== S c L5 = SN - s
34 % 135 UU ’ <« JKRN9 » Revised Program_Changes Baseline_15Fe... zi f’ ’ Search Revised Program_Chan... \ 0% :
35 = 136 : - =
8 % 137 Organize v New folder ) 4= - @ VE’ U'}b
a7 % 1.4 - = Name Date mo 14%
8§ B 141 o Dranes (7] BGN_DEWAN SERBAGUNA._after change request 15 Februd 76%
| | Documents : X :
39 % 142 4) - @] BGN_DEWAN SERBAGUNA_Revised Work Program 15 Februg 0% :
ust b 5 :
L % 143 |&=/ Pictures —
41§ B 144 f 0% g
2§ B 145 %
43 % 146 1% Computer | é’-
44 = 147 &, Local Disk (C:) 1 0%
45 % 1471 = Local Disk (D) ™
46 i % 1472 ca Local Disk (F:)
. — (-u Local Disk (H:) i 5
471§ T 1473 :
e S 148 €l Network Sl < m ' o
; E 0% |
@ T 1481 File name: BGN_DEWAN SERBAGUNA_Revised Work Program| o - | ==l
D = 1482 Save as type: [Project \ v] B0%
51§ % 1483 [ ODBC... ] E 0%
52 % 1.5 - ——— R
= % 152 # Hide Folders Tools ~ [ Save l l Cancel ] == 9%
55§ S 153 = = — 0% :
5 § S 154 Roof 15 days Wed 30 0512 Tue 1906 12 54
57 2 155 Door, Windows and Finishes 9 days Wed 20 06 12 Mon 02 07 12 56;55 0%
58 =3 156 Minar Electrical & Mechanical Works 5 days Wed 30 05 12 Tue 05 06 12 558546558 5%
59 = 1.6 T&C T days Thu 27 0912 Sun 07 10 12 58:49:51;46:4] Bo%
B0 | =) 17| Project Finish | odays Sun111112  Sun11111228 & 111




Summary Table for Control

Scope Time Cost

No of task | PFD Contract sum
Original 57 2/10 RM1,275,000 mil
New 60 11/11 RM1,395,000 mil







